

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT \$526 50 Rec \$35 00 2017-907166

Total \$561 50

11/20/2017 04 42 PM

WESTERN TITLE COMPANY

Pgs=

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN#: 1220-04-112-047

RPTT: \$526 50

Recording Requested ByWestern Title Company
Escrow No . 091538-WLD
When Recorded Mail To:
Rebekah Tobey
1305 Kingslane
Gardnerville, NV 89410

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only) Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons (Per NR\$ 239B 030)

Signature Wendy Dunbar Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Katie Jones, formerly known as Katie Park, as Trustee of The Maxine V Swenson Irrevocable Trust, U/A dated June 23, 2014

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Rebekah Tobey, a married woman as her sole and separate property

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows

See attached Exhibit A

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof

Dated 10/10/2017

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

The Maxine V Swenson Irrevocable Trust STATE OF AWIZEN ss COUNTY OF MAN CODE This instrument was acknowledged before me on By Katie Jones RODNEY N. BRATEK Notary Public - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Commission Expires August 5, 2018 Notary Public

EXHIBIT "A"

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel 1:

Lot 50 of KINGSLANE UNIT NO. 2, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on December 20, 1971, as Document No. 55958.

Excepting therefrom that portion commencing at the Northwest corner of Lot 50 as shown and located on the Official Plat of KINGSLANE UNIT NO. 2, recorded as Document No. 55958 of the Official records of Douglas County, thence North 79°03'08" East 76 13 feet to the true point of beginning; thence North 79°03'08" East 23.20 feet; thence South 45°15'00" West 2.20 feet; thence South 82°20'06" West 21 40 feet to the true point of beginning. Said parcel being within Section 4, Township 12 North, Range 20 East, M.D M.

Parcel 2.

A certain parcel of land located within Lot 49 of KINGSLANE UNIT NO. 2, Subdivision of Douglas County, State of Nevada described as follows.

Commencing at the Southwest corner of the aforementioned Lot 49 as shown and located on the plat of KINGSLANE UNIT NO 2, recorded as Document No. 55958 of Official records of Douglas County; thence North 79°03'08" East 76 13 feet; thence South 82°20'06" West 26 20 feet, thence South 77°19'57" West 50.00 feet to the point of beginning Said parcel being within Section 4, Township 12 North, Range 20 East, M D M.

NOTE. The above metes and bounds description appeared previously in that certain Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on June 23, 2014, as Document No 845032 of Official Records.

Assessor's Parcel Number(s): 1220-04-112-047

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessors Parcel Number(s a) 1220-04-112-047)			/	\	
2	Type of Property		FOD DE	CORDERS OF	DTIONAL E	ICE ONLY	
-	a) ☐ Vacant Land	h) M Canala Eam Dag					
	, .	b) \(\overline{	DOCUME	NT/INSTRUMEN	N1#		
	c) Condo/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex	BOOK_	PA	AGE		
	e) ☐ Apt Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'I	DATE OF	RECORDING _			
	g) ☐ Agricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home	NOTES	***************************************			
	ı) 🗌 Other	<u>.</u>				<u></u>	
3	Total Value/Sales Price of I	Property:	\$135,00	10 00		7 /	
	Deed in Lieu of Foieclosure Only (value of property						
	Transfer Tax Value	y (, mino oi proporty	\$135,00	0 00			
	Real Property Transfer Tax	Due.	\$526 50				
	access to provide the control of the		4220 20		····		
4	If Exemption Claimed a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section						
	b Explain Reason for	r Exemption)		~	
_			The same of the sa		/		
5	Partial Interest Percentage	being transferred. 100 %		///	1		
	The undersigned declares at 375 110, that the information supported by documentation parties agree that disallower result in a penalty of 10% o	on provided is correct to to it called upon to substance of any claimed exempt the tax due plus interest	he best of the ntrate the info ption, or othe at 1% per m	eir information ormation provi er determinatio nonth	and belief, a ded herein F on of addition	nd can be furthermore, the al tax due, may	
	suant to NRS 375.030, the l	Buyer and Seller shall b	e jointly and	d severally liab	ble for any a	dditional amount	
owe		_	\	· ·	F		
	nature Katie X	nio	_Capacity _	Trusteo			
Sign	nature	<u> </u>	_Capacity _	<u> </u>			
	CELLED (CD (NEOD) DIE	IODA CA MICA I					
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INF			GRANTEE) IN)N	
-/.	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIF	RED) N Rebekah To	•		
	Katie Jones, forme	rly known as Katie	Print Name:	: Rebekah To	bey		
Nan							
/		le Trust, U/A dated					
	June 23, 2014			1005 77			
- 1	Address: 44206 N 10th St.		Address:	1305 Kingsl			
City			City:	Gardnerville		0.14.0	
State	e: <u>AZ</u> 2	Zip: 85087	State:	NV	Zip:8	9410	
COL	ADANIA/DEDOON DEOLIEG	TIMO DEGODDING					
CON	MPANY/PERSON REQUES						
Drint	(required if not the seller or buye Name <u>eTRCo, LLC On beh</u>		onv "	200 # 001520 1	WI D		
	ress. Douglas Office	an or western this Comp	ranty E	Esc # <u>091538-\</u>	WLD		
Auul	1362 Highway 395, S	Sta 100					
Cstv/	State/Zip Gardnerville, NV						
Oity/		OYHIV IIC RECORD THIS EORM	MAVDEDEC	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	OEII MEDI		